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Institute Name: Sathyabama Institute of Science and Technology [IR-O-U-0474]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 640 640 340 - - -

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 2770 3090 2790 2700 - -

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 400 400 280 280 220 -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 650 630 - - - -

PG [3 Year Program(s)] 7 7 7 - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [3 Years 467 1153 1620 998 615 7 421 1018 3 489 0 947
Program(s)]

UG [4 Years 5861 4281 10142 2633 7433 76 1673 5974 5 566 0 7076
Program(s)]

UG [5 Years 391 728 1119 442 672 5 201 814 0 4 0 1011
Program(s)]

PG [2 Year 445 826 1271 276 991 4 253 791 1 27 0 1016
Program(s)]

PG [3 Year 4 17 21 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

No. of students
placed

No. of students

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in

selected for Higher

Studies

year
time Rs.)
2017-18 240 240 2018-19 2019-20 233 141 325000(THREE 77
LAKHS AND TWENTY
FIVE THOUSAND)
2018-19 240 240 2019-20 2020-21 236 177 350000(THREE 57

LAKHS AND FIFTY
THOUSAND)




2019-20

340

340

2020-21

2021-22

329

194

350000(THREE
LAKHS AND FIFTY
THOUSAND)

131

UG [4 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17

3168

3168

2017-18

37

2019-20

2907

2536

475000(Four Lakhs
and Seventy Five
Thousand Only)

322

2017-18

2700

2151

2018-19

136

2020-21

2197

1502

425000(Four Lakhs
and Twenty Five
Thousand)

690

2018-19

2700

1501

2019-20

27

2021-22

1452

1186

425000(Four Lakhs
and Twenty Five
Thousand)

255

UG [5 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated annum(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2015-16 220 219 2016-17 0 2019-20 186 149 575000(FIVE LAKHS 26
AND SEVENTY FIVE
THOUSAND)
2016-17 220 105 2017-18 0 2020-21 102 59 600000(Six Lakhs) 33
2017-18 220 92 2018-19 0 2021-22 89 75 600000(Six Lakhs) 8

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per
annum(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2018-19

520

452

2019-20

438

407

505000(FIVE LAKHS
AND FIVE
THOUSAND)

23

2019-20

414

2020-21

401

352

505000(FIVE LAKHS
AND FIVE
THOUSAND)

44

2020-21

630

621

2021-22

609

456

505000(FIVE LAKHS
AND FIVE
THOUSAND)

57

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the

No. of first year
students admitted in

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates per

No. of students
selected for Higher

year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated annum(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2017-18 0 0 2018-19 0 2019-20 0 0 0(Zero) 0
2018-19 7 7 2019-20 0 2020-21 6 6 1000000(Ten Lakhs) 0




2019-20 7 7

2020-21 0

2021-22 7 7

1000000(Ten Lakhs) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22)

Total Students

Full Time 209
Part Time 829
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Full Time 60 29 26
Part Time 101 105 108
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

122134451 (Twelve Crores Twenty One Lakhs Thirty Four
Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty One)

107245521 (Ten Crores Seventy Two Lakhs Forty Five
Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty One)

95117723 (Rupees Nine Crores Fifty One Lakhs Seventeen
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Three Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

357759013 (Thirty Five Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Fifty Nine
Thousand And Thirteen)

303524863 (Thirty Crore Thirty Five Lakh Twenty Four
Thousand Eight Hundred And Sixty Three)

281453343 (Twenty Eight Crore Fourteen Lakh Fifty Three
Thousand Three Hundred And Forty Three)

Engineering Workshops

75015251 (Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Two
Hundred and Fifty One)

52652415 (Five Crores Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand
Four Hundred and Fifteen)

49053295 (Rupees Four Crores Ninety Lakhs Fifty Three
Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Five)

Studios

13425600 (One Crore thirty four lakhs Twenty Five Thousand
and Six Hundred)

11771135 (One Crore Sevent Lakhs Seventy One Thousand
One Hundred and Thirty Five)

10684732 (One Crore Sixty Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand
Seven Hundred and Thirty Two)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

205300487 (Twenty Crore Fifty Three Lakh Four Hundred And
Eighty Seven)

138301484 (Thirteen Crore Eighty Three Lakh One Thousand
Four Hundred And Eighty Four)

174163762 (Seventeen Crore Forty One Lakh Sixty Three
Thousand Seven Hundred And Sixty Two)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational Expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

1437455612 (One Hundred and Forty Three Crores Seventy
Four Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Twelve)

1396532415 (One hundred and thirty nine crores sixty five
lakhs thirty two thousand four hundred and fifteen)

1346269660 (One Hundred and Thirty Four Crores Sixty Two
Lakhs Sixty nine Thousand Six hundred and Sixty Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

254561213 (Twenty Five Crores Forty Five Lakhs Sixty One
Thousand Two Hundred and Thirteen)

238162428 (Twenty Three Crores Eighty One Lakhs Sixty Two
Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Eight)

224049006 (Rupees Twenty Two Crores Forty Lakhs Forty
Nine Thousand Six Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

31051125 (Three Crores Ten Lakhs Fifty One Thousand One
Hundred and Twenty Five)

27334125 (Two Cores Seventy Three Lakhs Thirty Four
Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Five)

26242451 (TWO CRORE SIXTY TWO LAKHS FORTY TWO
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONE ONLY)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20




Total no. of Sponsored Projects 145 135 131
Total no. of Funding Agencies 67 65 62
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 214552500 193542500 182085960

Amount Received in Words

Twenty One Crores Forty Five Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand and
Five Hundred

Nineteen Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Forty Two Thousand and
Five Hundred

Eighteen Crores Twenty Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Nine
Hundred and Sixty Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 99 86 85
Total no. of Client Organizations 53 51 49
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 29979500 28275000 27085000

Amount Received in Words

Two Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand and
Five Hundred

Two Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand

Two Crores Seventy Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand

Executive Development Program/Management Develo

pment Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 42 35 21
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 501 421 281
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 7255000 6675500 5886000

& Boarding Charges)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Seventy Two Lakhs and Fifty Five Thousand

Sixty Six Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand and Five Hundred

Fifty Eight Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

1309




