National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India

Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2023'

Institute Name: Sathyabama Institute of Science and Technology [IR-O-U-0474]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	640	640	340	-	-	-
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	2770	3090	2790	2700	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	400	400	280	280	220	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	650	630	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	7	7	7	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	467	1153	1620	998	615	7	421	1018	3	489	0	947
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	5861	4281	10142	2633	7433	76	1673	5974	5	566	0	7076
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	391	728	1119	442	672	5	201	814	0	4	0	1011
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	445	826	1271	276	991	4	253	791	1	27	0	1016
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	4	17	21	5	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	240	240	2018-19	0	2019-20	233	141	325000(THREE LAKHS AND TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)	77
2018-19	240	240	2019-20	0	2020-21	236	177	350000(THREE LAKHS AND FIFTY THOUSAND)	57

2019-20	340	340	2020-21	0	2021-22	329	194	350000(THREE LAKHS AND FIFTY THOUSAND)	131
---------	-----	-----	---------	---	---------	-----	-----	--	-----

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	3168	3168	2017-18	37	2019-20	2907	2536	475000(Four Lakhs and Seventy Five Thousand Only)	322
2017-18	2700	2151	2018-19	136	2020-21	2197	1502	425000(Four Lakhs and Twenty Five Thousand)	690
2018-19	2700	1501	2019-20	27	2021-22	1452	1186	425000(Four Lakhs and Twenty Five Thousand)	255

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	220	219	2016-17	0	2019-20	186	149	575000(FIVE LAKHS AND SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND)	26
2016-17	220	105	2017-18	0	2020-21	102	59	600000(Six Lakhs)	33
2017-18	220	92	2018-19	0	2021-22	89	75	600000(Six Lakhs)	8

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2018-19	520	452	2019-20	438	407	505000(FIVE LAKHS AND FIVE THOUSAND)	23
2019-20	616	414	2020-21	401	352	505000(FIVE LAKHS AND FIVE THOUSAND)	44
2020-21	630	621	2021-22	609	456	505000(FIVE LAKHS AND FIVE THOUSAND)	57

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & Higher Studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2017-18	0	0	2018-19	0	2019-20	0	0	0(Zero)	0
2018-19	7	7	2019-20	0	2020-21	6	6	1000000(Ten Lakhs)	0

						1	ı			
2019-20	7		2020-21	0	2021-22	7	7		1000000(Ten Lakhs)	0
Ph.D Student Details										
			Pi	h.D (Student pursuing do	octoral program till 2021-2	22)				
							Total Stud	dents		
Full Time					209					
Part Time					829					
			No.	of Ph.D students graduat	ted (including Integrated F	Ph.D)				
			2021-22			2020-21			2019-20	
Full Time		60			29		2	26		
Part Time		101			105		1	108		
Financial Resources:	Utilised Amount for the Ca	pital Expenditur	e for previous 3 years							
F	Financial Year		2021-22			2020-21			2019-20	
			Utilised Amou	ınt	U	tilised Amount			Utilised Amou	nt
		A	nnual Capital Expenditure	on Academic Activities	and Resources (excludin	g expenditure on building	gs)			
Library		122134451 Thousand	1 (Twelve Crores Twenty Or Four Hundred and Fifty One	ne Lakhs Thirty Four e)	107245521 (Ten Crores S Thousand Five Hundred	Seventy Two Lakhs Forty F and Twenty One)	Five 9	95117723 (I Thousand S	Rupees Nine Crores Fifty (Seven Hundred Twenty Thi	One Lakhs Seventeen ree Only)
New Equipment for Labor	ratories	357759013 Thousand	3 (Thirty Five Crore Seventy And Thirteen)	Seven Lakh Fifty Nine	303524863 (Thirty Crore Thousand Eight Hundred	Thirty Five Lakh Twenty Fo	our 2 T	281453343 Thousand T	(Twenty Eight Crore Fourt hree Hundred And Forty T	een Lakh Fifty Three hree)
Engineering Workshops		75015251 (Hundred a)	(Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs F nd Fifty One)	Fifteen Thousand Two	52652415 (Five Crores T Four Hundred and Fifteer	Twenty Six Lakhs Fifty Two n)	Thousand 4	19053295 (I Thousand T	Rupees Four Crores Ninet wo Hundred and Ninety Fi	y Lakhs Fifty Three ve)
Studios		13425600 (and Six Hu	(One Crore thirty four lakhs undred)	Twenty Five Thousand	11771135 (One Crore Se One Hundred and Thirty	event Lakhs Seventy One T Five)	Thousand 1	10684732 (G Seven Hund	One Crore Sixty Lakhs Eig dred and Thirty Two)	hty Four Thousand
Other expenditure on cre expenditure on Land and	eation of Capital Assets (excluding I Building)	g 205300487 Eighty Sev	7 (Twenty Crore Fifty Three en)	Lakh Four Hundred And	138301484 (Thirteen Cro Four Hundred And Eighty	ore Eighty Three Lakh One y Four)	Thousand 1	174163762 Thousand S	(Seventeen Crore Forty O Seven Hundred And Sixty 1	ne Lakh Sixty Three wo)
Financial Resources:	Utilised Amount for the O	oerational Expen	nditure for previous 3 y	vears						
	inancial Year		2021-22			2020-21			2019-20	

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
	Annual Operation	onal Expenditure	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	1437455612 (One Hundred and Forty Three Crores Seventy Four Lakhs Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Twelve)	1396532415 (One hundred and thirty nine crores sixty five lakhs thirty two thousand four hundred and fifteen)	1346269660 (One Hundred and Thirty Four Crores Sixty Two Lakhs Sixty nine Thousand Six hundred and Sixty Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	254561213 (Twenty Five Crores Forty Five Lakhs Sixty One Thousand Two Hundred and Thirteen)	238162428 (Twenty Three Crores Eighty One Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Twenty Eight)	224049006 (Rupees Twenty Two Crores Forty Lakhs Forty Nine Thousand Six Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	31051125 (Three Crores Ten Lakhs Fifty One Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Five)	27334125 (Two Cores Seventy Three Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred and Twenty Five)	26242451 (TWO CRORE SIXTY TWO LAKHS FORTY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY ONE ONLY)

Sponsored Research Details								
Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20					

Total no. of Sponsored Projects	145	135	131
Total no. of Funding Agencies	67	65	62
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	214552500	193542500	182085960
Amount Received in Words	Twenty One Crores Forty Five Lakhs Fifty Two Thousand and Five Hundred	Nineteen Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Forty Two Thousand and Five Hundred	Eighteen Crores Twenty Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	99	86	85
Total no. of Client Organizations	53	51	49
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	29979500	28275000	27085000
Amount Received in Words	Two Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand and Five Hundred	Two Crores Eighty Two Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand	Two Crores Seventy Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	42	35	21
Total no. of Participants	501	421	281
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges)	7255000	6675500	5886000
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Seventy Two Lakhs and Fifty Five Thousand	Sixty Six Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand and Five Hundred	Fifty Eight Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings	

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered	1309